

SQUAXIN ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584 Phone 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 81-72 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved by the General Body and Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of providing for the overall health, education and welfare of its Tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, in keeping with this responsibility, is seeking to alleviate the physical and emotional suffering of its Tribal members caused by alcoholism; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council seeks to support and encourage the representation of the Squaxin Island Tribe in local programs which provide services to alcoholics and their families; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council recognizes the Thurston and Mason Alcoholism Recovery Council (TAMARC) as a valuable local resource which provides detoxification, recovery and out-patient services for alcoholics; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council acknowledges the request by TAMARC for a representative from the Squaxin Island Tribal Alcoholism Program to serve as a member of the TAMARC Council, that organization's advisory body

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby authorizes Nancy L. Butterfield, Alcoholism Counselor for the Squaxin Island Tribe, to serve as the Tribe's representative on the Thurston and Mason Alcoholism Recovery Council.

CERTIFICATION

Bryan A. Johnson, Chairman

David Whitener, Vice-Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

David Lopeman, Secretary